A new Lease was prepared by the Shire’s solicitor and forwarded to AWA in 
October. The Terms and conditions have subsequently been negotiated and 
agreed by the parties to enable transition to a commercial rental. 

The essential terms of the lease include:  

• Rent - Nine thousand five hundred dollars ($9,500.00) per annum. 
• Term – Two (2) years expiring on 30 June 2027 
• Annual rent review, based on CPI 

EXTERNAL CONSULTATION 

Officers have been in contact with representatives from AtWork Australia. 

The proposed lease (disposal of property) is to be advertised in the local